
2019-2020 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-4   Conf: 16-2   Home: 12-1   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 James, Japonica 28-7 548 19.6 135-240 .563 0-0 .000 103-169 .609 74 91 165 5.9 81 3 26 83 10 45 373 13.3
04 Robinson, Jasmine 29-27 743 25.6 113-319 .354 41-127 .323 73-103 .709 14 52 66 2.3 64 0 90 74 2 16 340 11.7
25 Dye, Alexus 29-13 554 19.1 124-272 .456 0-0 .000 45-84 .536 118 160 278 9.6 45 0 13 48 15 18 293 10.1
01 Robinson, Kayla 29-10 608 21.0 87-269 .323 21-74 .284 83-111 .748 52 72 124 4.3 56 1 66 37 0 22 278 9.6
40 Rivers, Amber 28-10 539 19.3 98-250 .392 32-103 .311 32-46 .696 40 70 110 3.9 56 1 17 34 9 9 260 9.3
11 LeBlanc, Jasmine 8-6 116 14.5 24-58 .414 1-3 .333 19-25 .760 24 24 48 6.0 22 2 10 13 2 9 68 8.5
14 Johnson, Tiyah 29-10 491 16.9 52-167 .311 26-100 .260 43-56 .768 29 61 90 3.1 38 0 16 15 7 21 173 6.0
05 Moore, Tyasia 26-6 368 14.2 60-157 .382 1-5 .200 32-55 .582 47 77 124 4.8 52 1 11 22 19 22 153 5.9
12 Winchester, Harriet 29-26 687 23.7 53-162 .327 17-79 .215 25-34 .735 69 111 180 6.2 37 1 58 46 8 27 148 5.1
10 Sandifer, Janiah 28-7 441 15.8 30-113 .265 22-83 .265 17-23 .739 33 47 80 2.9 28 0 31 18 0 10 99 3.5
32 Rodgers, Kate 27-23 442 16.4 34-94 .362 0-0 .000 23-30 .767 68 101 169 6.3 57 2 15 33 24 16 91 3.4
00 Rosario, Emely 26-0 169 6.5 12-43 .279 2-7 .286 8-15 .533 2 15 17 0.7 9 0 21 18 2 5 34 1.3
02 Shaw, Shawnta 17-0 93 5.5 5-29 .172 0-1 .000 6-10 .600 2 9 11 0.6 20 1 12 11 1 9 16 0.9
Total 29 5799 200.0 827-2173 .381 163-582 .280 509-761 .669 644 951 1595 55.0 565 12 386 453 99 229 2326 80.21
Opponents 5799 200.0 691-1909 .362 181-642 .282 417-586 .712 340 807 1147 39.6 643 26 347 497 84 207 1980 68.28

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 2326 1980
    Points Per Game 80.2 68.3
    Scoring Margin 11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-2173 691-1909
    Field Goal Pct .381 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-582 181-642
    3PT FG Pct .280 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 509-761 417-586
    FT Pct .669 .712
    FT Made Per Game 17.6 14.4
REBOUNDS 1595 1147
    Rebounds Per Game 55.0 39.6
    Rebounds Margin 15.4 –
ASSISTS 386 347
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.0
TURNOVERS 453 497
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 229 207
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.1
BLOCKS 99 84
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 21,604 15,053
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,662 14-1,075
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Troy 516 583 607 620 2326
Opponents 480 453 519 528 1980

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 FORT VALLEY ST. W 101-52 2539
11/12/19 at Samford W 74-65 199
11/16/19 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 94-64 1245
11/18/19 at Mississippi St. L 82-122 6839
11/24/19 at Duke L 85-99 2833
12/01/19 at Bethune-Cookman W 68-62 205
12/04/19 AUM W 72-42 1218
12/11/19 ETSU W 79-61 1569
12/15/19 at Chattanooga W 90-51 0
12/19/19 vs Toledo W 71-64 150
12/20/19 vs Kent St. W 71-64 150

* 01/02/20 COASTAL CAROLINA W 84-77 1439
* 01/04/20 APPALACHIAN ST. W 84-55 1112
* 01/08/20 at La.-Monroe W 72-65 457
* 01/11/20 LOUISIANA L 73-79 1242
* 01/16/20 at Ga. Southern W 79-69 411
* 01/18/20 at Georgia St. W 71-57 449
* 01/23/20 TEXAS ST. W 84-50 1789
* 01/25/20 UT ARLINGTON W 85-69 1899
* 02/01/20 SOUTH ALABAMA W 85-68 1783
* 02/05/20 LA.-MONROE W 77-65 1648
* 02/08/20 at Louisiana W 67-64 892
* 02/13/20 at Coastal Carolina L 103-124 747
* 02/15/20 at Appalachian St. W 81-61 568
* 02/20/20 LITTLE ROCK W 77-59 2001
* 02/22/20 ARKANSAS ST. W 79-64 2120
* 02/29/20 at South Alabama W 77-73 0
* 03/05/20 at Little Rock W 70-54 662
* 03/07/20 at Arkansas St. W 91-81 791

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 James, Japonica 18-5 383 21.3 96-164 .585 0-0 .000 70-111 .631 52 64 116 6.4 51 1 18 49 6 30 262 14.6
25 Dye, Alexus 18-9 357 19.8 89-182 .489 0-0 .000 29-58 .500 76 110 186 10.3 25 0 9 35 9 10 207 11.5
04 Robinson, Jasmine 18-16 468 26.0 68-186 .366 29-85 .341 32-50 .640 6 22 28 1.6 40 0 60 53 2 5 197 10.9
40 Rivers, Amber 18-4 343 19.1 63-167 .377 19-69 .275 27-39 .692 26 49 75 4.2 39 0 13 20 7 7 172 9.6
01 Robinson, Kayla 18-7 384 21.3 41-153 .268 10-39 .256 39-51 .765 30 40 70 3.9 32 1 54 22 0 11 131 7.3
14 Johnson, Tiyah 18-5 291 16.2 34-93 .366 17-56 .304 27-39 .692 17 35 52 2.9 23 0 9 10 3 12 112 6.2
05 Moore, Tyasia 18-5 256 14.2 45-110 .409 0-4 .000 20-41 .488 33 50 83 4.6 36 0 7 12 14 11 110 6.1
12 Winchester, Harriet 18-16 426 23.7 36-98 .367 12-47 .255 12-17 .706 42 67 109 6.1 22 0 42 23 5 12 96 5.3
32 Rodgers, Kate 18-18 308 17.1 31-71 .437 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 45 71 116 6.4 34 1 13 24 16 14 76 4.2
10 Sandifer, Janiah 18-5 275 15.3 19-64 .297 14-47 .298 10-13 .769 17 33 50 2.8 16 0 20 14 0 6 62 3.4
00 Rosario, Emely 15-0 78 5.2 5-21 .238 1-3 .333 1-4 .250 0 11 11 0.7 3 0 11 7 0 4 12 0.8
02 Shaw, Shawnta 9-0 31 3.4 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 3 3 0.3 9 1 8 4 0 1 2 0.2
Total 18 3600 200.0 528-1316 .401 102-350 .291 281-444 .633 385 597 982 54.6 330 4 264 274 62 123 1439 79.94
Opponents 3600 200.0 430-1189 .362 110-377 .292 264-360 .733 208 474 682 37.9 382 19 210 268 57 131 1234 68.56

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 1439 1234
    Points Per Game 79.9 68.6
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1316 430-1189
    Field Goal Pct .401 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-350 110-377
    3PT FG Pct .291 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-444 264-360
    FT Pct .633 .733
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 14.7
REBOUNDS 982 682
    Rebounds Per Game 54.6 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 16.7 –
ASSISTS 264 210
    Assists Per Game 14.7 11.7
TURNOVERS 274 268
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 123 131
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.3
BLOCKS 62 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.2
ATTENDANCE 15,033 4,977
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,670 9-553
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Troy 329 356 385 369 1439
Opponents 304 270 332 328 1234

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 COASTAL CAROLINA W 84-77 1439
01/04/20 APPALACHIAN ST. W 84-55 1112
01/08/20 at  La.-Monroe W 72-65 457
01/11/20 LOUISIANA L 73-79 1242
01/16/20 at  Ga. Southern W 79-69 411
01/18/20 at  Georgia St. W 71-57 449
01/23/20 TEXAS ST. W 84-50 1789
01/25/20 UT ARLINGTON W 85-69 1899
02/01/20 SOUTH ALABAMA W 85-68 1783
02/05/20 LA.-MONROE W 77-65 1648
02/08/20 at  Louisiana W 67-64 892
02/13/20 at  Coastal Carolina L 103-124 747
02/15/20 at  Appalachian St. W 81-61 568
02/20/20 LITTLE ROCK W 77-59 2001
02/22/20 ARKANSAS ST. W 79-64 2120
02/29/20 at  South Alabama W 77-73 0
03/05/20 at  Little Rock W 70-54 662
03/07/20 at  Arkansas St. W 91-81 791


